Government of Odisha General Administration & Public Grievance Department Lokseva Bhawan, Odisha, Bhubaneswar- 751001

No.	GAD-CMRF-	EXGR-0038-2024	/ Gen., <u>3906</u> [Date. 31.01.20	25				
From									
	,	Cumar Mohanty, IAS							
т.	Additional Se	ecretary to Governn	nent						
То	The Branch Manager,								
		of India, Forest Park	k Branch						
	Bhubaneswa	ar.							
0 1	D. I	D- 0.00 000/ /D	Thurs I alsh Vanki a	of Ohiof					
Sub:		ks. 3,00,000/- (Rup Relief Fund 105661	oees Three Lakh)only o 16417	ut of Chief					
Sir,		onor rana rooso.							
,	Please remit	the following amou	unt against the authority	as mentioned at Co	olumn No.				
1 thro	ugh online tra	ansfer and debit th	e amount from Chief Mi	nister's Relief Fun	d account				
	•		ompensation in favour o						
			alasing, GP- Mangarajpu		_				
		mbed to her injuries	s on 16.01.2025 due to a	n accident at Chan	dragiri GP				
on Dt.	11.12.2024.								
Na	me of the	Amount	Account	Details for RTGS					
A	uthority	(Rs.)	Account No.	IFSC	Bank Na				
			X	6 7 8					
	1	2	3	4	5				
Colle		2	3	4	5				
Colle Gaja	ctor,		,	4 SBIN0000151	5 SBI				
	ctor,		,	SBIN0000151					
	ector, pati		,						
	ector, pati		30296374702	SBIN0000151 Yours faithfully,	SBI				
	pati plembr	3,00,000/-	30296374702	SBIN0000151 Yours faithfully,	SBI				
	ector, pati	3,00,000/-	30296374702	SBIN0000151	SBI				
	glewbrand Joint Secreta	3,00,000/-	30296374702	SBIN0000151 Yours faithfully,	SBI				
Gaja Memo	Joint Secreta No. 390 Copy forward	3,00,000/- 3,00,000/- ary to Govt. OF /Gen. D. ded to the Collector	30296374702 11430 974 P. Additional	Yours faithfully, Secretary to Gover	SBI Triment				
Gaja Memo	Joint Secreta No. 390 Copy forward	3,00,000/- ary to Govt. Gen. Doded to the Collector necessary action.	30296374702 Additional ate. 31.01. 2025 T, Gajapati w.r.t their letter	SBIN0000151 Yours faithfully, Secretary to Government of Secretary to Gove	SBI rnment 4.01.2025				
Memo for info	Joint Secreta No. 390 Copy forward ormation and r	3,00,000/- ary to Govt. OF /Gen. Doded to the Collecton necessary action. sted to disburse the	Additional ate. 31.01.2025 To Gajapati w.r.t their letter amount of Figure 2015	SBIN0000151 Yours faithfully, Secretary to Government of the second of	SBI The nument 4.01.2025 Your of the				
Memo for info	Joint Secreta No. 390 Copy forward ormation and r He is reques	3,00,000/- ary to Govt. Gen. Doded to the Collector necessary action. sted to disburse the abati Raita, W/o- N	Additional ate. 31.01. 2025 The sanctioned amount of Fix Krupasindu Raita, Vill-T	SBIN0000151 Yours faithfully, Secretary to Gover er No. 185 dated. 2 Rs. 3,00,000/- in favoralasing, GP- Mai	SBI Triment 4.01.2025 Your of the ngarajpur,				
Memo for info	Joint Secreta No. 390 Copy forward ormation and r He is request of Smt. Padma	3,00,000/- 3,00,000/- Ary to Govt. OF /Gen. Double to the Collector necessary action. Sted to disburse the abati Raita, W/o- Fri, Dist- Gajapati where the collector of the c	Additional ate. 31.01.2025 To Sanctioned amount of Formula Survivors and Raita, Vill- To succumbed to her injurial attentions and the succumbed to her injurial and succumbed to her inju	SBIN0000151 Yours faithfully, Secretary to Government of Secretary to Gove	SBI Thiment 4.01.2025 Your of the ngarajpur, due to an				
Memo for info NOK o Tahas accide	Joint Secreta No. 390 Copy forward ormation and r He is request of Smt. Padmill- R. Udayagin nt at Chandr	3,00,000/- 3,00,000/- Ary to Govt. OF /Gen. Double to the Collector necessary action. Sted to disburse the abati Raita, W/o- Fri, Dist- Gajapati where the collector of the c	Additional ate. 31.01. 2025 To succumbed to her injulative and the succumbed at the succession at the suc	SBIN0000151 Yours faithfully, Secretary to Gover er No. 185 dated. 2 Rs. 3,00,000/- in favoralasing, GP- Mairies on 16.01.2025 lization certificate	SBI Triment 4.01.2025 Your of the ngarajpur, due to an in CMRF				
Memo for info NOK o Tahas accide	Joint Secreta No. 390 Copy forward ormation and r He is request of Smt. Padma	3,00,000/- 3,00,000/- Ary to Govt. OF /Gen. Double to the Collector necessary action. Sted to disburse the abati Raita, W/o- Fri, Dist- Gajapati where the collector of the c	Additional ate. 31.01. 2025 To succumbed to her injulative and the succumbed at the succession at the suc	SBIN0000151 Yours faithfully, Secretary to Gover er No. 185 dated. 2 Rs. 3,00,000/- in favoralasing, GP- Mairies on 16.01.2025 lization certificate	SBI Triment 4.01.2025 Your of the ngarajpur, due to an in CMRF				
Memo for info NOK of Tahas accide	Joint Secreta No. 390 Copy forward ormation and r He is request of Smt. Padmill- R. Udayagin nt at Chandr	3,00,000/- 3,00,000/- Ary to Govt. OF /Gen. Double to the Collector necessary action. Sted to disburse the abati Raita, W/o- Fri, Dist- Gajapati where the collector of the c	Additional ate. 31.01. 2025 To succumbed to her injulative and the succumbed at the succession at the suc	SBIN0000151 Yours faithfully, Secretary to Government of Secretary to Gove	SBI Triment 4.01.2025 Your of the ngarajpur, due to an in CMRF				
Memo for info NOK o Tahas accide websit	Joint Secreta No. 390 Copy forward ormation and r He is reques of Smt. Padmill-R. Udayagii nt at Chandr e for record.	3,00,000/- ary to Govt. Gen. Doubled to the Collector necessary action. Sted to disburse the abati Raita, W/o- kni, Dist- Gajapati whagiri GP on Dt. 1	Additional ate. 31.01. 2025 The sanctioned amount of Fix rupasindu Raita, Vill- The succumbed to her injuitable at the succumbed at the succumbed to her injuitable at the succumbed to her injuitable at the succumbed at the succession at the succumbed at the succession at the succes	SBIN0000151 Yours faithfully, Secretary to Gover er No. 185 dated. 2 Rs. 3,00,000/- in favoralasing, GP- Mairies on 16.01.2025 lization certificate nal Secretary to Govern	SBI Triment 4.01.2025 Your of the ngarajpur, due to an in CMRF				
Memo for info NOK of Tahas accide	Joint Secreta No. 390 Copy forward ormation and r He is request of Smt. Padma il- R. Udayagii nt at Chandr e for record.	3,00,000/- ary to Govt. OF /Gen. Double ded to the Collector necessary action. Sted to disburse the abati Raita, W/o- Fri, Dist- Gajapati what agiri GP on Dt. 1	Additional ate. 31.01. 2025 To succumbed to her injulative and the succumbed at the succession at the suc	SBIN0000151 Yours faithfully, Secretary to Government of Secretary to Gove	sBI rnment 4.01.2025 rour of the ngarajpur, due to an in CMRF overnment				

Gajapati for information.

Additional Secretary to Government

Government of Odisha **General Administration & Public Grievance Department** Lokseva Bhawan, Odisha, Bhubaneswar- 751001

3913 Date. 31.01.2025 No. GAD-CMRF- EXGR-0010-2025/ Gen.,

From

Shri Manoi Kumar Mohanty, IAS Additional Secretary to Government

To

The Branch Manager,

State Bank of India, Forest Park Branch, Bhubaneswar.

Sub: Release of Rs. 1,70,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Seventy- Thousand) only out of Chief Minister's Relief Fund, S.B A/c No. 10566116417.

Sir.

Please remit the following amount against the authority as mentioned at Column No. 1 through online transfer and debit the amount from Chief Minister's Relief Fund account noted above towards adjustment of the amount which has already been paid in favour of the NoK of late Rahul Bindhani, a four year old child of village Adia, Bonth Tahasil, Dist-Bhadrak, who died due to falling of a tree branch at Jodikua under Jajpur Tahsil on 17.02.2021, while returning to his home along with his parents in a motor cycle in compliance to orders Dt. 17.11.2023 of the Hon'ble OHRC in case No. 793/ 2021.

Name of the	Amount (Rs.)	Account Details for RTGS			
Authority		Account No.	IFSC	Bank Name	
1	2	3	4	5	
Collector, Jajpur	1,70,000/-	4923101000961	CNRB0004923	CANARA BANK	

Yours faithfully,

Joint Secretary to Government

Additional Secretary to Government

B'S HELLE /Gen. Date. 31.01 2025 Memo No.

Copy forwarded to the Collector, Jajpur w.r.t their letter No. 436 dated. 07.01.2025 for information and necessary action.

He is intimated that a sum of Rs. 1,70,000/- has been sanctioned and released in your favour towards adjustment of the amount which has already been paid in favour of the NoK of late Rahul Bindhani, a four year old child of village Adia, Bonth Tahasil, Dist-Bhadrak, who died due to falling of a tree branch at Jodikua under Jajpur Tahsil on 17.02.2021, while returning to his home along with his parents in a motor cycle in compliance to orders Dt. 17.11.2023 of the Hon'ble OHRC in case No. 793/ 2021 & upload utilization certificate in CMRF website for record.

Additional Secretary to Government

Memo No.

/ Gen.

Date. 31.01.2025

Copy forwarded to the Special Secretary to Chief Minister for kind information.

Additional Secretary to Government

Government of Odisha General Administration & Public Grievance Department

Letter No.

/ Gen. dated. 31-01-2025

GAD-CMRF-PROP-0002-2025

From:-

Shri Manoj Kumar Mohanty, IAS

Additional Secretary to Government

To :-

The Branch Manager,

State Bank of India, Forest Park Branch

Bhubaneswar

Sub-

Release of Rs. 2,00,000/- (Rupees Two Lakh) only out of

Chief Minister's Relief Fund account bearing No.10566116417

Sir,

THD * AHSI

*CHIEL W

Please remit the following amount against the authority as mentioned at Column No.1 through RTGS and debit the amount from Chief Minister's Relief Fund account bearing No. 10566116417 for the treatment of Sri Prakash Mirdha & Miss Jagnasini Mirdha, C/o- Prafulla Mirdha, Vill-Bhangamunda, Tahsil-Kishorenagar of Angul district.

Name of the Authority	Amount	Account Details for RTGS		
1	2	3	4	5
Collector, Angul	Rs.2,00,000/-	05790110001004	UCBA0000579	UCO BANK

Joint Secretary to Govt.

Yours faithfully,

Additional Secretary to Govt.

Memo No.

____/Gen. date <u>31.01.</u> 2025⁻

Copy forwarded to the Collector, Angul w.r.t his letter no.54 dt.16.01.2025 for kind information and necessary action.

He is requested to disburse the sanctioned amount of 2.00 lakh for the treatment of Sri Prakash Mirdha & Miss Jagnasini Mirdha, C/o- Prafulla Mirdha, Vill-Bhangamunda, Tahsil-Kishorenagar of Angul district and upload U.C in CMRF web portal.

/Gen. date 31.01. 2025

Additional Secretary to Govt.

Copy forwarded to the Additional Secretary to Chief Minister / Prafulla Mirdha, Vill-Bhangamunda, Tahsil-Kishorenagar of Angul district for kind information.

Additional Secretary to Govt.